shall be planned and agreed in writing with AZTI's technical managers. The schedule must 

be adhered to and may be subject to penalties for failure to meet deadlines. 

3. ECONOMIC TENDER 

The maximum financial offer that will be accepted for this tender is two thousand three 

hundred euros per year (2,300.00 €/year ), taxes not included.  

Invoicing will be carried out upon correct delivery of the Service, and the invoice will be paid 

within 60 days of the date of issue, once the AZTI person responsible for the Service has 

given his or her approval.